	2002	
FORM/FTO-1568 R (Rev (6-98)	1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
<ol> <li>MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.</li> <li>2)</li> </ol>	Name: MARATHON HOLDING, INC.	
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes X</u> No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>6750 SOUTH 228TH STREET</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name           X         Other Correction - Document ID No. 102138596	City: <u>KEN⊤</u> State_WA	
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98032</u>	
1) AUGUST 14, 2001       4)         2)       5)         3)       6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is</li> </ul>		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). Des. 397,399 Des. 397,400	
Additional numbers attache		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved<u>5</u></li> </ol>	
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>		
Internal Address:WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-1090	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. <u>WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet</li> </ul>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $f_{1} = \frac{152007}{Date}$ ute Date , attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0490

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	
	Continuation	
1. Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies):	
2. Additional name(s)	and addresses of receiving party(ies):	
3. Execution date(s)		
4. A. Additional Paten	t Application No.(s):	
B. Additional Pater	nt No.(s):	
5,117,852		
5,745,960 5,940,941		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 790016.001

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\CONNIEC\278406\_1.DOC

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1) MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.	Name: MARATHON HOLDING, INC.	
2) 3)	Internal Address:	
4)		
5) 6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes X</u> NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6750 SOUTH 228TH STREET	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement <u>X</u> Change of Name	City: <u>KENT</u> State <u>WA</u>	
Other	City: <u>KENT</u> State WA	
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98032</u>	
1) <u>AUGUST 14, 2001</u> 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?YesXNo	
3)     6)		
	together with a new application, the application is B. Patent No(s).	
the filing date of	the application is	
the filing date of	the application is B. Patent No(s). 397,399 	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache	the application is B. Patent No(s). 397,399 397,400 ed? <u>X</u> Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	the application is B. Patent No(s). 397,399 397,400 ed? <u>X</u> Yes No	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache	the application is B. Patent No(s). 397,399 397,400 ed? <u>X</u> Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	the application is B. Patent No(s). 397,399 397,400 ed? <u>X</u> Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	the application is         B. Patent No(s).         397,399         397,400         ed?       X         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved.         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? <u>X</u> Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X Enclosed	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	the application is         B. Patent No(s).         397,399         397,400         ed?       X         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved.         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u>	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> 2002 TBIAZ1 00000146 397399	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:  19-1090	
the filing date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.</u> Street Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u> 2002 TBIAZ1 00000146 397399	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:	
the filing date of         A. Patent Application No(s).         Additional numbers attached         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC         Internal Address: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.         Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300         City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092         State: 200.00 DP         DO NOT US	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:  19-1090   SE THIS SPACE	
the filing date of         A. Patent Application No(s).         Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC         Internal Address:       WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.         Street Address:       701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300         City:       Seattle         Statement and signature.       DO NOT US         9. Statement and signature.       DO NOT US	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:  19-1090   SE THIS SPACE	
A. Patent Application No(s).         Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC         Internal Address:       WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.         Street Address:       701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300         City:       Seattle         Street Address:       701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300         City:       Seattle         Street Address:       WA ZIP:         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? X_Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   X_Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:  19-1090	
the filing date of         A. Patent Application No(s).         Additional numbers attached         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC         Internal Address: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.         Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300         City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092         2002 TBIA21       00000146 397399         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	B. Patent No(s).   397,399   397,400   ed? <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   2   2   4   7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   2   2   3   4   5   5   Se THIS SPACE Se information is true and correct and any attached copy Set The set of the set	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	
	Continuation	
1. Additional name(s)	) of conveying party(ies):	
2. Additional name(s)	) and addresses of receiving party(ies):	
3. Execution date(s)		
4. A. Additional Pate	ent Application No.(s):	
B. Additional Pate	ent No.(s):	
5,117,852		
5,745,960 5,940,941		
		ENASCIPTO1595 doc

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No.

F:\ASG\PTO1595.doc

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE AUG 2 0 2001 STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Mountain Safety Research, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation as adopted is as follows:

The name of this corporation is Marathon Holding, Inc.

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was August 14, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder. Pursuant to RCW23B.10.030 and 040. DATED: August 14, 2001

MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

27/0 pm/C50 By: Its:

Gray Cary/SE/9020551.1 2101330-1

ï

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE AUG 2 0 2001 STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Mountain Safety Research, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation as adopted is as follows:

The name of this corporation is Marathon Holding, Inc.

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was August 14, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder. Pursuant to RCW23B.10.030 and 040. DATED: August 14, 2001

MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

- ProlCoo By: Its:

Gray Cary\S&9020551.1 2101330-1

h

**RECORDED: 06/24/2002**